Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc.	12/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	1041 Route 202-206	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08928943
Application Number:	08469147
Application Number:	08227803
Application Number:	08146072
Application Number:	08303097
Application Number:	08065966
Application Number:	07808400
Application Number:	08054982
Application Number:	07580227
Application Number:	07959898
Application Number:	07659403
Application Number:	07379528
Patent Number:	4977246
Application Number:	07338117
Application Number:	07586830
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0947

500320236

Application Number: 07777246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-2551

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald G. Ort

Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USA0792A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - APPI TO API#page1.tif source=Name Change - APPI TO API#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0948



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS INC." TO "AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1571269

PATENT REELA™195972FRAME: 0949

0631221 8100

020041664

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:50 PM 12/31/2001 020018957 - 0631221

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS INC.

The undersigned, Edward H. Stratemeier, Vice President and Owen K. Ball, Jr., Assistant Secretary of Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), on behalf of the Corporation, hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, as filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation amending the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The effective date of this amendment is December 31, 2001 at 10:30 pm.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, Edward H. Stratemeier, Vice President and Owen K. Ball, Jr., Asst. Secretary of Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc., have signed this Certificate under the corporate seal of the Corporation on the 31st day of December 2001.

Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc.

Edward H. Stratemeier, Vice President

Owen K. Ball, Jr. Asst Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 019597 ERAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/24/2007